Subject to the receipt of shareholder approval, InterMet will also undertake a post-
consolidation capital raising of at least AUD$3,500,000, at AUD$0.20 per share, to be
completed under a prospectus. All funds raised will be employed towards the pursuit of several
business development opportunities and meeting rapidly increasing demand in the United
States and Asian markets.

3

Indicative Timetable

The indicative timetable for completion of the transaction and InterMet’s re-compliance with
the ASX listing rules is outlined below:

Event Date
Execute option agreement for the acquisition of 1-Page 8 April 2014
Completion of placement 30 April 2014
Due diligence completion 6 May 2014
Despatch Notice of Meeting seeking approval for the acquisition of 1-Page 7 May 2014
General Shareholder Meeting to approve the acquisition of 1-Page 11 June 2014
Lodgement of prospectus with ASIC 12 June 2014
Closing date of offer under the prospectus 3 July 2014
Despatch holding statements 10 July 2014
Requotation of shares on ASX 11 July 2014

Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet as at 28 February 2014

  ITT 1 Page PRO-FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

CONSOLIDATED
PRO-FORMA

BALANCE
SHEET

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 624,036 17,467 3,900,000 (874,000) 3,667,503
Other current assets 34,291 -   34,291
Total Current Assets 658,327 17,467   3,701,794

Intangible assets - -  10,000,000 10,000,000
Exploration & evaluation 502,076 -   502,076
Total Assets  502,076 17,467   14,203,870

Liabilities
Trade and other payables 20,920 401,513  (350,000) 72,433
Loans and convertible notes - 1,162,333  (1,162,333) -
Deferred revenue - 21,000  - 21,000
Total Liabilities 20,920 1,584,846   93,433

Net Assets 1,139,483 (1,567,379)   14,110,437

Equity
Issued capital  7,622,419 1,049,830  12,850,170 (524,000) 20,998,419
Accumulated losses (6,482,936) (2,617,209)  2,212,163 (6,887,982)
Total Equity 1,139,483 (2,567,379)   14,110,437

   Adjustments
   - Placement of $400,000 ($376,000 net of costs)

  - IPO minimum $3.5m ($3m net of costs)
   - Shares issued to shareholders of 1 Page for A$10million (based on 100% take up).

Existing loans and convertible noteholders will be converted into shares before the
transaction is completed.

- Payment of existing creditors of $350,000.

4

Indicative Capital Structure

The following illustrates the change in InterMet’s capital structure following the 1 Page
acquisition and fund raising placement (pre – consolidation)